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DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SURGERY

OFFICE ORDER

Dedf® o3| 0y By

PT. JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU GOVT.MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

CHAMBA

TEACHING SHEDULE OF CLINICAL POSTING of Batch 2018 MBBS 2.00 PM TO 5.00 PM w.e.f.

28.06.2021 TO 24.07.2021
D2 batch

Days Date Topic To Be Covered Name Of The Teacher
Monday 28.06.2021 Case according to availability Dr. A.S. Gill
Tuesday 29.06.2021 do Dr. Arvind Bhatia

Wednesday 30.06.2021 do Dr .Rajesh Chaudhary
Thursday 01.07:2021 do Dr. Pranav Kumar Sharma
Friday 02.07.2021 do Dr. Nagesh Verma
Saturday 03.07.2021 do Dr. Ashwani kumar
Sunday 04.07.2021 - -
Monday 05.07.2021 do Dr .A.8. Gill
Tuesday 06.07.2021 do Dr. Rajesh Chaudhary
Wednesday 07.07.2021 do Dr. Arvind Bhatia
Thursday 08.07.2021 do Dr .Pranav Kumar Sharma
Friday 09.07.2021 do Dr. Nagesh Verma
Saturday 10.07.2021 do Dr . Ashwani Kumar
Sunday 11.07.2021 - -
Monday 12.07.2021 do Dr. A.S. Gill
Tuesday 13.07.2021 do Dr. Rajesh Chaudhary -
Wednesday 14.07.2021 do Dr. Arvind Bhatia
Thursday 15.07.2021 do Dr. Pranav Kumar Sharma
Friday 16.07.2021 do Dr. Nagesh Verma
Saturday 17.07.2021 do Dr. Ashwani Kumar
Sunday 18.07.2021 - -
Monday 19.07.2021 do Dr. AS. Gill
Tuesday 20.07.2021 do Dr. Rajesh Chaudhary
| Wednesday 21.07.2021 - o -
Thursday 22.07.2021 do Dr. Pranav Kumnar Sharma
Friday 23.07.2021 do Dr. Nagesh Verma
Saturday 24.07.2021 ward leaving test Dr. Ashwani Kumar

Note: - The topics to be covered will be decided as per the availability of the cases

Date : 03.07.2021

Copy To

1. Principal and dean

2. Student Section Incharge

3. Surgery demonstration 3™ floor

4. Notice board

Dr. Pran#

Prof. andg
Pt. JLNGMC CHAMBA
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OFFICE ORDER
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SURGERY

Bade] 16} fry)

PT. JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU GOVT.MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

TEACHING SHEDULE OF CLINICAL POSTING of E1 & E2 Batch 2018 MBBS 2.00 PM TO 5.00 PM
w.e.f. 26.07.2021 TO 21.08.2021

CHAMBA

El and E2 BATCH

Days Date Topic Te Be Covered Name Of The Teacher
Monday 26.07.2021 Case according to availability Dr. Pranav Kumar Sharma
Tuesday 27.07.2021 do Dr. Rajesh Chaudhary

Wednesday 28.07.2021 - Dr Nagesh Verma
Thursday 29.07.2021 do Dr. Rajesh Chaudhary —1
Friday 30.07.2021 do Dr Nagesh Verma
Saturday - 31.07.2021 do ——Dr. Arvind Bhatia
pSunday 01.08.2021 holiday -
Monday 02.08.2021 do Dr. Ashwani Kumar
Tuesday 03.08.2021 do Dr. A. S. Gill
Wednesday 04.08.2021 - Dr. Rajesh Chaudhary *
Thursday 05.08.2021 do Dr. Ashwani Kumar
Friday 06.08.2021 do Dr. A.S .Gill
Saturday 07.08.2021 do Dr. Rajesh Chaudhary
Sunday 08.08.2021 holiday -
Monday 09.08.2021 do Dr. Ashwani Kumar
Tuesday 10.08.2021 do Dr .A. S, Gill
Wednesday 11.08.2021 do Dr. Rajesh Chaudhary
Thursday 12.08.2021 do Dr. Arvind Bhatia
Friday 13.08.2021 do Dr. Nagesh Verma
Saturday 14.08.2021 do Dr. Ashwani Kumar
Sunday 15.08.2021 holiday -
Monday 16.08.2021 do Dr. Rajesh Chaudhary
Tuesday 17.08.2021 do Dr .A. S .Gill
Wednesday 18.08.2021 do Dr. Arvind Bhatia
Thursday 19.08.2021 GH R
Friday 20.08.2021 do Dr. Nagesh Verma
Saturday 21.08.2021 ward leaving test Dr. Ashwani Kumar

Note: - The topics to be covered will be decided as per the availability of the cases

Date :24.07.2021

Copy to

1. Principal and dean

2. Student Section Incharge
3. Surgery demonstration 3™ floor
4. Notice board

o\.a




OFFICE ORDER

Pt. Jawaharlal Nehru Government Medical College & Hospital Chamba

Department Of General Surgery

Teaching Roaster of MBBS 2018 batch (September 2021) |

Date

Time and
day

Topic

Teacher

—

19/21

Thursday

Oesophagus

Anatomy, LowerOesophageal Sphincter . Dysphagia .Contrast Study .
Oesophagoscopy

OesophagealEndosonography

Gastro-oesophageal Reflux Disease

Dr Ashwani

10/9/21

Friday

Hiatus Hernia

Rolling Hernia Reflux
Oesophagitis

Barrett's Oesophagus
Barrett's Ulcer

Achalasia Cardia.
Plummer-Vinsen Syndrome

Dr Gill

11/9/21

Saturday

Corrosive Stricture of Oesophagus

Schatzki'sRings

Boerhaave's Syndrome

Maliory-Weiss Syndrome

Tracheo-oesophageal Fistula,OesophagealDiverticuium ;

Dr Rajesh

16/9/21

Thursday

Carcinoma Oesophagus

Dr Nagesh

17/9/21

Friday

Benign Tumours of the OesophagusOesophageal Perforation
Foreign Body Oesophagus

Dr Ashwani

18/9/21

Saturday

Stomach

Anatomy Blood Supply of Stomach

Nerve Supply of Stomach

Lymphatic Drainage of Stomach Duodenum :

Gastric Physiology Gastric Function Tests Gastrin Barium Meal
Study

Dr Rajesh

23/9/21

Thursday

Gastroscopy Helicobacter Pylori Congenital Hypertrophic Pyloric
Stenosis Gastritis
Acute Peptic Ulcer

DraGill |

24/9/21

Friday

Gastric Ulcer
Duodenal Ulcer
Pyloric Stenosis due to Chronic Duodenal Ulcer

Dr Ashwani

»

25/9/21

Saturday

Perforated Peptic Ulcer
Bleeding Peptic Ulcer ,Haematemesis

Dr Rajesh

30/9/21

Thursday

Complications of Gastric Surgery Trichobezoar
Chronic Duodenal lleus
Durban’s Syndrome

Dr Nagesh

Note:

Venue and timing: as per roster provided earlier to the department:

APP.

MEU/ WEBINAR/ZOOM









OFFICE ORDER

Pt. Jawaharlal Nehru Government Medical College & Hospital Chamba

Department Of General Surgery
Revised theory Roster Batch 2018

Date Time ‘ Topic
Teacher
16/12/21 | Thursday | Buergerdesease Prof Dr
12.00pm- | Raynaud phenomenon Ramesh
1.00pm Bharti
17/12/21 | Friday Hydrocele Dr AS
10.00am- GILL
1lam
18/12/21 | Saturday | Hyponetremia DrRajesh
9.00am- Hypernetremia
10am Hypokeleamia
Hyperkeleamia
23/12/21 | Thursday | Diabetic Foot Prof Dr
12.00pm- | Diabetic Gangrene Ramesh
1.00pm Bharti
24/12/21 | Friday Arterial desease Dr AS Gill
10.00am - | Intermittent claudication
11am Rest pain
Limb ischeamia
Different Level of Arterial obstruction
30/12/21 | Saturday | Hyponetremia Dr Umesh
9.00am- Hypernetremia
10.00am | Hypokeleamia
Hyperkeleamia
31/12/21 | Thursday | Deep Vein Thrombosis Prof
12.00pm- | Venous ulcer Ramesh
1.00pm Bharti |
Professor & HOn
ment ¢f
Deﬁiu‘i!rﬁ‘%ﬂfffbf General Surgery
Copy to:

L. Principal & Dean Pt JINGMCH Chamba
3 Dr .Parveen . The Incharge Pharmacology.



OFFICE ORDER
Pt. Jawaharlal Nehru Government Medical College & Hospital Chamba

i Department Of General Surgery
MBBS Batch 2018 Month of Jan(06.01.2022 to 15.01.2022)
No: SURG/CHMB-1380-81 Date:04.01.2022

Date Time and | Topic Teacher
day

06/01/2022 | Thursday | Varicose Veins Prof Dr
12.00pm- Ramesh
1.00pm Bharti

07/01/2022 | Friday Hydrocele Dr AS Gill
10.00am-
11.00am

08/01/2022 | Saturday | Hyponetremia Dr Umesh

9.00am- Hypernetremia
10.00am | Hypokeleamia

Hyperkeleamia
13/01/2022 | Thursday | Diabetic Foot Prof Dr
12.00pm- | Diabetic Gangrene Ramesh
1.00pm Bharti
14/01/2022 | Friday Arterial desease Dr AS Gill
10.00am- | Intermittent claudication
1lam Rest pain

Limb ischeamia
Different Level of Arterial obstruction

15/01/2022 | Saturday | Buergerdesease Dr Umesh
9.00am Raynaud phenomenon i
10.00am

Prhtseenr 5 HOD
Department-of General Surgery
HLNGMCH Chamba
\5
Copy to:

1. Principal & Dean PtJLNGMCH Chamba
2 Dr .Parveen Nodal Officer college Website .

5807 & HOD

Leparir mﬁfﬁﬁpeml Surgery
FPLILNGMCH Chamba




- Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Government Medical College & Hospital

Department Of General Surgery

No. SURG/CHMB-

Date; 10/05/2022

THEORY ROSTER FOR MBBS BATCH -2018 F OR THE MONTH OF MAY 2022

DAY DATE/TIME TOPIC TEACHER NAME
04/05/2022 Deep Vein Thrombosis (DV i
WEDNESRAY 3:00 to 4:00 PM % Varicose Veins e P Adwenl
FRIDAY 06/05/2022 Aneurysm
9:00 TO 10:00 AM Mycotic Aneurysm Abdominal
Aneurysm Abdominal Aortic
Aneurysm Dr AS. Gill
Peripheral Aneurysm
Carotid Artery Aneurysm
(Extracranial) Dissecting Aneurysm
10/05/2022 Skin Tumours
TUESDAY 2:00 to 3:00 PM Anatomy
Classification of Skin Tumours
Skin Adnexal Tumours
Dermatofibroma
Dermatofibrosarcoma Protuberans Dr Sandeep
Keratoacanthoma (Molluscum
Sebaceum)
Rhinophyma
Seborrhoeic Keratosis (Seborrhoeic
Wart, Basal Cell Papilloma)
11/05/2022 Dr. Rajesh
WEDNESDAY 3:00 to 4:00 PM Squamous Cell Carcinoma Marjolin’s Chaudhary
Ulcer
FRIDAY 13/05/2022 Basal Cell Carcinoma
9:00 TO 10:00 AM Turban Tumour Dr. Ashwani Kumar
Naevi
Melanoma
17/05/2022
TUESDAY 2:00 10 3:00 PM Liﬁﬁ;jﬁc";;a Prof. R Bharti
Malignant Fibrous Histiocytoma
Leiomyosarcoma
Rhabdomyosarcoma Chondrosarcoma
18/05/2022 Haemangiosarcoma .
WEDNBSHAY | e £ Dr. A.S. Gill

Lymphangiosarcoma
Synovial Sarcoma
Malignant Peripheral Nerve Sheath

Tumour (MPNST) Kaposi’s Sarcoma




Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Government Medical College & Hospital

Department Of General Surgery

FRIDAY 20/05/2022 5
9:00 TO 10:00 AM _ Amputation. Dr. AS. Gill
Complications of Amputations
Chondrosarcoma Haemangiosarcoma
TUESDAY Lymphangiosarcoma
24/05/2022 Synovial Sarcoma Dr. Rajesh
2:00 to 3:00 PM Malignant Peripheral Nerve Sheath Chaudhary
Tumour (MPNST)
Kaposi’s Sarcoma
Graft
25/05/2022 g i
WEDNESDAY 3:00 to 4:00 PM Skin Grafis Dr. A.S.Gill
Flaps
FRIDAY - 27/05/2022 i
9:00 TO 10:00 AM Renal Transplantation i
—— 31/05/2022 ' Dr. Rajesh
- 2:00t0 3:00 PM Liver Transplantation

of General Surgery

Depa
PLJLNGMC&H Chamba

Copy to:-
1. Principal & Dean Pt. JLNGMC & H Chamba.

2.0/C.

Pt4LNGMC&H Chamba




Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Government Medical College & Hospital

Department Of General Surgery

No. SURG/CHMB-

Date: 30/05/2022

THEORY ROSTER FOR MBBS BATCH -2018 FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2022

DAY DATE/TIME TOPIC TEACHER NAME
Burns, 3
wepNEsDAY | | 01062022 - e
03/06/2022 Electrical Burns
FRIDAY 9:00 TO 10:00 AM Inhalation Injury Dr Ashwani
Chemical Burns
07/06/2022 Triage
TUESDAY 2:00 to 3:00 PM Spinal Injury
Neck Injuries ;
Bullet Ir-aljuries gk
Blast Injuries
Penetrating Injuries
Abdominal Trauma
08/06/2022 Blunt Trauma of Abdomen Duodenal
WEDNESDAY | >:00to 4:00 PM Iy Dr. AS Gill
Pancreatic Injury
Small Bowel Injury
Colonic Injury
Liver Injury
9:00 : Renal Inj ¢
Urinary Blad(i:znjury S e
Abdominal Compartment Syndrome
Seatbelt Injuries
Lymphatics,
MONDAY 13/06/2022 Surgical Anatomy,
2:00 to 3:00 PM Lymphangiography, Dr Rajesh
Isotope Lymphoscintigraphy,
Lymphoedema
Squamous Cell Carcinoma,
Marjolin’s Uleer,
TUESDAY 3.0]; };06;2(? oe Basal Cell Carcinoma , Dr. AS Gill
:00 to 4:00 PM
Turban Tumour,
' Melanoma
FRIDAY 17/06/2022 Salivary Glands
9:00 TO 10:00 AM Anammy’ it Alivronii
Sialography,

Salivary Calculus and Sialadenitis,




Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Government Medical College & Hospital

Department Of General Surgery

Sialosis ,
Sialectasis, T
Recurrent Childhood Parotiti
Parotid Abscess (Suppurative
Parotitis),
Parotid Fistula, Sjogren’s Syndrome,
MONDAY 20/06/2022 Mikulicz Disease, Dr Raiesh
2:00 to 3:00 PM Salivary Neoplasms, o
Pleomorphic Adenoma,
Adenolymphoma
(Warthin’s Tumour
21/06/2022 i :
TUESDAY . : Operatives AS Gill
3:00 to 4:00 PM Modified Radical Mastectomy
24/06/2022 v Adhy -
FRIDAY 9:00 TO 10:00 AM Superficial parotidectomy i
28/06/2022 :
TUESDAY : 5 . Dr Rajesh
i h2.00 to 3:00 PM Thyroidectomy
WEDNESDAY | 3'023'06:?(?022?1\4 Blunt trauma chest and chest tube Dr. AS Gill |
M0 o g drainage
HOD
Department of General Surgery
Pt.JLNGMC&H Chamba
Copy to:- : .
1. Principal & Dean Pt. JLINGMC & H Chamba.
206,
HOD
Department of General Surgery

PtJLNGMC&H Chamba



Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Government Medical College & Hospital

Department Of General Surgery
No. SURG/CHMB- Date: 30/06/2022

THEORY ROSTER FOR MBBS BATCH -2018 FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2022

DAY DATE/TIME TOPIC TEACHER NAME |
01/07/2022
. " Dr. Ashwani
eomorphic Adenoma
FRIDAY 9:00 TO 10:00 AM
(Warthin’s Tumour,
05/07/2022 Operative
Modified radiacal mastectomy Dr. Ashwani
TUESDAY 2:00 to 3:00 PM
Thyroidectomy
06/07/2022 Dr Ashwani
WEDNESDAY written test for internal assessment
3:00 to 4:00 PM
08/07/2022 Digisrative
Modified radiacal iy
odified radiacal mastectom
FRIDAY 9:00 TO 10:00 AM 4
Thyroidectomy
12/07/2022 Thoracic Qutlet Syndrome (TOS)
Cervical Rib £
Dr. AS Gill
TUESDAY 2:00 to 3:00 PM
Branchial Cyst
Branchial Fistula
WEDNESDAY 13/07/2022 Peritoneum Dr Rajesh
Anatomy;

-



Department Of General Surgery

Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Government Medical College & Hospital

3:00 to 4:.00 PM

Physiology Acute Peritonitis
Primary Peritonitis
Secondary Peritonitis

Tertiary Peritonitis

FRIDAY 15/07/2022 Acute Mes enteric Lymphadenitis
- Mes enteric Malignancy
9:00 TO 10:00 AM
Mes enteric Trauma ;
Peritoneal Malignancy e
O mental Cyst
O mental Torsion
O mental Tumour
19/07/2022
Abdominal Tuberculosis ; Dr. AS Gill
TUESDAY 2:00 to 3:00 PM
lleocaecal Tuberculosis
Liver
20/07/2022
WEDNESDAY Surgical Anatomy of Liver Dr Rajesh
3:00 to 4:00 PM Liver Tumour s (HCC)
22/07/2022
Dr Rajesh
FRIDAY 9:00 TO 10:00 AM
Liver Cysts{HYDATID)
TUESDAY 26/07/2022 Bucs Chiars Synirome AS Gill

Hepatic Failure







